IN THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW CONCORD, OHIO

ORDINANCE NO. E-12-04-1

AN ORDINANCE TO ENDORSE THE NEW CONCORD AREA ARTS AND RECREATION BOARD AND IT'S CONSTITUTION AND TO ESTABLISH THE DIRECTOR OF ARTS AND RECREATION POSITION, TO ESTABLISH A JOB DESCRIPTION AND MAXIMUM SALARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID CONSTITUTION AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO MAKE THE NECESSARY APPOINTMENT TO FILL THE POSITION.

WHEREAS, the Village desires to create the position of Director of Arts and Recreation, and

WHEREAS, the Village deems it necessary for the position to be appointed by the Mayor with an approved job description as recommended by the New Concord Area Arts and Recreations District, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish the position along with a salary and conditions of employment as an addition to Ordinance E-7-04-1.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of the Village of New Concord that:

Section 1. The Mayor is authorized to appoint the Director of Arts and Recreation at a salary not to exceed \$15,000 annually.

<u>Section 2</u>. The job description attached for the position of Arts and Recreation Director is hereby approved.

Section 3. For the reasons stated in the preamble, this resolution shall take effect and be in full force at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:

October 11, 2004

Al Chaffee, President of Council

APPROVED: October 11, 2004

R. Gregory Adams, Mayor

ATTEST: Shell

Sue Wilson, Clerk

I hereby certify that the above legislation was posted per Ordinance No. L-1-84-1.

Sulpha